City of Costa Mesa
Bid Results for Project PLACENTIA AVENUE, WEST 19TH STREET, AND EAST 17TH STREET PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, BICYCLE FACILITY, AND STRIPING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (22-08)
Bid Due on November 29, 2022 2:00 PM (PST)

ATTACHMENT 2

R.J. NOBLE
Item section Item description Unitof | 0y | AllAmerican All American COMPANY it |R- NOBLE COMPANY| Hardy and Harper, | Hardy and Harper, | PALP dba Excel PALP dba Excel | Onyx Paving Company, | Onyx Paving Company,
Num Code 2 Measure Asphalt - Unit Price | Asphalt - Line Total Price - Line Total Inc. - Unit Price Inc. - Line Total Paving - Unit Price Paving - Line Total Inc. - Unit Price Inc. - Line Total
1 [sid schedule Proposal 1 [Mobiization and Project scheduling for Projects “A1," *A2," *B,” and Ls 1 $158,262.20 $158,262.20 $155,00000 $155,00000 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $298,000.00 $298,000.00 $227,00000 $227,000.00
2 [sid schedule Proposal 2 |additional Work Items for Projects “AL" “A2," “B,” and “C” below FA 1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 §75,000.00 §75,00000 §75,00000 §75,00000 §75,000.00 §75,00000
3 [sidschedule Proposal 3 [Temporary Traffic Controlfor Projects “AL” “A2," “8," and “C” below, Ls 1 $50,100.00 $50,100.00 $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $289,550.00 $289,550.00 $139,987.00 $139,987.00 $372,00000 $372,00000
4 |Bid schedule Proposal 4 |diustand Reset Existing Survey Monuments and Ties per Californa €A 35 $733.00 $25,655.00 $645.00 $22,575.00 $65000 52275000 $60000 $21,000.00 $1,00000 $35,000.00
Licensed Land Surveyor for Projects “AL” “A2," “B,” and “C” below
Subtotal $309017.20 $407,575.00 $537,300.00 $533,987.00 $709,000.00
S |Project “A1": Placentia Avenue (from Adams Ave. to Wilson St.): S |Cold Mill(2-inch Minimum Depth) sk, 424500 037 $157,065.00 s043 $182,535.00 $0.40 $169,800.00 036 $152,820.00 5045 $191,025.00
6 |project “A1": Placentia Avenue (from Adams Ave. to Wilson St.) 6 ia‘c::‘:sfgav‘;z::h“ Hot Mix (ARHM) Asphalt Concrete (AC) Ton 5350 $120550 $644,675.00 $134.00 $716,900.00 $125.00 $668,750.00 $132.00 $706,200.00 $142.00 $759,700.00
7 |Project “A1": Placentia Avenue (from Adams Ave. to Wilson St.): 7 |Adjust Manhole Covers to Grade €A 8 $1,26000 $10,080.00 $1,25000 $10,000.00 $1,50000 $12,000.00 $995.00 $7,96000 $2,00000 $16,000.00
8 |Project “A1": Placentia Avenue (from Adams Ave. to Wilson St.): 8 |AdjustWater Valves to Grade €A 15 $787.50 $11,812.50 $1,400.00 $21,000.00 $1,40000 $21,000.00 $1,20000 $18,000.00 $2,00000 $30,000.00
9 |Project “AL": Placentia Avenue (from Adams Ave. to Wilson st 9 [instal Type "F* or modified Type “F" Traffic Signal Loops €A 1 $399.00 $5,586.00 $340.00 $4760.00 $400.00 $5,600.00 $450.00 $6,300.00 $500.00 $7,000.00
10 [Project "AL": Placentia Avenue (from Adams Ave. to Wilson St 10 install Type “E" Traffic Signal Loops €A 2 $355.00 $8,875.00 $315.00 $7,875.00 $400.00 $10,000.00 $38000 $9,50000 $500.00 $12,500.00
Procure and Intall Green K71 Self Re-erecting Flexible Marker Posts
11 [project %A1": Placentia Avenue (from Adams Ave. to Wilson st 1A iincludes All Appurtenant Parts and Equipment to Properly nstal €A m s278.25 $61492.25 529000 $64,090.00 $280.00 $61,880.00 $293.00 §64,753.00 $300.00 $66,300.00
these K71 Marker Posts) [from Adams Ave. to Wilson 5t
Procure Green K71 Self Re-erecting Flxible Marker Posts (includes
12 [Project "AL": Placentia Avenue (from Adams Ave. to Wilson St.): 118 |AllAppurtenant Parts and Equipment) that willbe Used as Spares and €A s $21000 $9,45000 522000 $9,900.00 521000 $9,45000 $235.00 $10575.00 $30000 $13,500.00
Stored in the City's Corporation Yard
Signing and Striping: Instal Lan Markings, Srping, Pavement
Legends, Blue Raised Pavement Markers (BRPMS), Raised Pavement
13 [Project "AL": Placentia Avenue (from Adams Ave. to Wilson St 12 |Markers [RPMs), and All Thermoplastc Markings, ncluding Green Ls 1 $122,797.50 $122,797.50 $116,00000 $116,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $113,000.00 $113,000.00 $222,975.00 $222,975.00
Thermoplastic Markings as Shown on Signing & Striping Plan (from
Adams Ave.to Wilson st.)
Subtotal 5103183425 $1,133,060.00 $1,08,480.00 $1,089,108.00 $1,319,00000
14 |Project "A2": Placentia Avenue (from Wison St to W. 16th St 13 [Slurry Seal Type Il with 2.5% Latex, including Organic Weed Kil ELT. 450 $388.15 $174,667.50 $35000 $157,50000 $33000 $148,500.00 $46200 $207,900.00 $500.00 $225,000.00
15 [Project "A2": lacentia Avenue (from Wilson St. to W. 16th st 14 [crackseal Ls 1 526,880.00 526,880.00 $28,00000 $28,00000 $35,00000 §35,00000 52600000 52600000 527,40000 527,40000
16 |Project "A2": Placentia Avenue (from Wison St to W. 16th St ~ | mempeLeTeD - o 5000 5000 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00
Remove Existing Decorative Crosswalk a Placentia Ave. & W. 20th t.
17 |Project "A2": Placentia Avenue (from Wison St to W. 16th St 164 |Replace with 6-inch Asphalt Concrete (AC) Surface Course Pavement ToNs 2% $419.00 $10,894.00 $77000 $20,020.00 $600.00 $15,600.00 $1,80000 $46,800.00 $400.00 $10,400.00
Wil & Overlay
18 [Project %42": lacentia Avenue (from Wilson St. to W. 16th st 168 |Cold Mill(2-inch Minimum Depth) sk, 780 s1080 $8.424.00 5275 s2,145.00 5200 $1,560.00 $6.00 $4,680.00 s0as $351.00
Remove Exsting Brick Paver Crosswalks at Placenta Ave. & W, 19th
19 |Project "A2": Placentia Avenue (from Wison St. to W. 16th St 174 [St.(all Four Legs of the Intersection). Replace with d-inch Asphalt ToNs 9 $419.00 $39,805.00 $601.00 $57,095.00 $600.00 $57,000.00 $60000 $57,000.00 $400.00 $38,000.00
Concrete (AC) Surface Course Pavement Mill & Overlay
20 |Project “A2": Pacentia Avenue from Wilson St. to W. 16th St 178 |Cold Mill(-inch Minimum Depth) sk, 3750 s2070 §77,625.00 5525 $19,687.50 5100 $3,75000 $5.00 $18,750.00 5300 $11,25000

Page 1 of 2




City of Costa Mesa
Bid Results for Project PLACENTIA AVENUE, WEST 19TH STREET, AND EAST 17TH STREET PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, BICYCLE FACILITY, AND STRIPING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (22-08)
Bid Due on November 29, 2022 2:00 PM (PST)

ATTACHMENT 2

R.J. NOBLE
Item section Item description Unitof | 0y | AllAmerican All American COMPANY it |R- NOBLE COMPANY| Hardy and Harper, | Hardy and Harper, | PALP dba Excel PALP dba Excel | Onyx Paving Company, | Onyx Paving Company,
Num Code 2 Measure Asphalt - Unit Price | Asphalt - Line Total Price - Line Total Inc. - Unit Price Inc. - Line Total Paving - Unit Price Paving - Line Total Inc. - Unit Price Inc. - Line Total
Signing and Striping: install Lane Markings, Srping, Pavement
Legends, Blue Raised Pavement Markers (BRPMS), Raised Pavement
21 |project *A2": Placentia Avenue (from Wilson St. o W. 16th 5. 18 |Markers [RPMs), and All Thermoplastc Markings, ncluding Green Ls 1 $142,537.50 $142,537.50 $137,00000 $137,00000 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $156,000.00 $156,000.00 $222,004.00 $222,004.00
Thermoplastic Markings as Shown on Signing & Striping Plan (from
wilson St to W. 16th 5t)
22 |Project "A2": Pacentia Avenue from Wilon St. to W. 16th St 19 [instal modified Type *F* Traffic Sgnal Loops €A 3 $399.00 $1,197.00 $340.00 $1,02000 $400.00 $1,20000 $450.00 $1,350.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
Remove Exsting and InstllFlashing In-Roadway Lights across
23 |project “A2": Placentia Avene (from Wilson St. to W. 16th 5. 20 [Placentia Ave. at W. 20th St, includes Street Pavement Work around Ls 1 $64,501.50 $64,501.50 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $55.00 $55.00
the - Roadway Lights
Subtotal $546,531.50 $465,467.50 $442,610.00 $557,480.00 $536,000.00
24 |Project “B": West 19th Street (from Sundance Dr. to Park Ave.): 21a  |PiBouts —Remove & Reconsiruct Asphalt Concrete (AC) 6-inch ToNs 1000 $225.00 $225,000.00 $214.00 $214,000.00 $465.00 $465,000.00 $279.00 $279,000.00 $272.00 $272,000.00
Minimum Depth (from Sundance Dr. to Placentia Ave.)
25 [project “8": West 19th Street (from Sundance r. to Park Ave.): 21 Dieouts~ Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB), including Excavation o 1900 $11070 521033000 $228.00 $433,20000 $90.00 $171,000.00 $256.00 $486,400.00 $222.00 $421,800.00
(from Sundance Or. to Placentia Ave.)
26 |Project “B": West 19th Street (from Sundance Dr. to Park Ave.): 2 [Slurry Seal Type Il with 2.5% Latex, including Organic Weed Kil(from ELT. 200 $475.15 $95,030.00 $350.00 $70,000.00 $330.00 $66,000.00 $563.00 $112,600.00 $600.00 $120,000.00
Sundance . to Pomona Ave.)
27 [project "8": West 19th Street (from Sundance Dr. to Park Ave.): 23 [Crack Seal (from Sundance Dr. to Pomona Ave.) Ls 1 $13,440.00 $13,440.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,600.00 $13,600.00
28 [project “8": West 19th Street (from Sundance r. to Park Ave.): 2ap  [[mtersection of Sundance Dr. & W. 19th St.: 2nch Asphalt Concrete ToNs 110 $173.00 $19,030.00 $275.00 $30.250.00 520000 $22,000.00 $16000 $17,600.00 $400.00 $44,000.00
(AC) Surface Course Pavement Mil & Overlay
29 |Project /8" West 19th Street from Sundance r. to Park Ave) 248 |Cold Mill(2-inch Minimum Depth) sk, 5000 $220 $17,600.00 s270 $21,60000 5300 524,00000 $2.00 524,00000 s04s $3,600.00
Signing and Striping: Install Lane Markings, Srping, Pavement
Legends, Blue Raised Pavement Markers (BRPMS), Raised Pavement
30 [Project “8": West 19th Street (from Sundance . to Park Ave.) 25 |Markers (RPMs), and AllThermoplastic Markings, inluding Green Ls 1 $149,31000 $149,310.00 $132,00000 $132,00000 $120000.00 $120000.00 $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $137,000.00 $137,000.00
Thermoplastic Markings as Shown on Signing & Striping Plan (from
Sundance Or. o Park Ave.)
31 |Project /8" West 19th Street from Sundance r. to Park Ave) 26 |Adjust Manhole Covers to Grade €A 1 $1,260.00 $1,260.00 5125000 5125000 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $995.00 $995.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
32 [project “8": West 19th Street (from Sundance Dr. to Park Ave.): 27 [Adjust Water Valves to Grade €A 9 $787.50 $7,087.50 $1,400.00 $12,600.00 $1,40000 $12,600.00 $1,20000 $10,800.00 $2,00000 $18,000.00
Subtotal $738,087.50 $926,900.00 $897,100.00 $1,054,395.00 $1,032,00000
33 |Project “C" East 17th Street from Newport Bivd. to Fulleton Ave.): | 28 |Cold Mill(2-inch Minimum Depth) sk, 37400 071 526,554.00 5095 $35,53000 5090 $33,660.00 $100 §37,40000 s0as $16,83000
34 |Project “C": East 17th Street (from Newport Bivd. to Fullerton Ave.} 2 ia‘c::‘:;fgav‘;z::’h“ Hot Mix (ARHM) Asphalt Concrete (AC) Ton 55 $171.25 $77,918.75 $165.00 $75,075.00 $150.00 $68,250.00 $153.00 $69,615.00 $142.00 $64,610.00
35 [Project “C"s East 17th Street from Newport Bvd. to Fullerton Ave.): | 30 |Adjust Water Valves to Grade €A 3 $787.50 $2,36250 $1,400.00 5420000 $1,400.00 $4,20000 $1,20000 $3,600.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00
36 [Project “C": East 17th Street (from Newport Bvd. to Fullerton Ave.): | 31 |InstallType “F” Traffc Signal Loops €A 6 $399.00 $2,394.00 $34000 $2,04000 $400.00 $2,40000 $45000 $2,70000 $500.00 $3,00000
37 [Project “C": East 17th Street (from Newport Bvd. to Fullerton Ave.): | 32 |InstallType “E” Traffic Signal Loops €A 10 $355.00 $3,55000 $315.00 $3,15000 $400.00 $4,00000 $38000 $3,80000 $500.00 $5,00000
Signing and Sriping: InstallLane Markings, Stiping, Pavement
38 |Project “C"s East 17th Street from Newport Bvd. to Fullerton Ave.): | 33 Legends, Bue Ralsed Pavement Markers (BRPMs), and Raised Ls 1 $7,297:50 $7.297.50 §7,700.00 §7,700.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $45,560.00 $45,560.00
Pavement Markers (RPMs) per Exsting Layout
subtotal $120076.75 $127,695.00) $119,510.00] $123,415.00) $141,000.00)
Total $2,745,547.20 $3,062,697.50 $3,085,000.00 $3,358,385.00 $3,737,000.00,

Page 2 of 2





